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November 22, 2011

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr, Tony Steyer
SteyerAMLC No. 2.-17C
5739 North County Road 33
Tiffin, Ohio 44883

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Steyer AMLC #2 has not complied with requirements issued
during this Agency's last survey performed on October 4, 2011, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of
the Ohio Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated October 21,
2011, to respond in writing no later than 30 days with time frames for:

1. A total coliform sample siting plan was not on file. A template for a total coliform sample
siting plan was given to you on the day of the survey. The template for the plan should
be completed and filed. The plan should be maintained and updated as required. [OAC
3745-8121(A)]

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system,
contact Beth Ames at 419373 .-3107 or via email at Elizabeth .Amesepa. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,
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Janis D'Amico
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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